DEVELOPMENT SERVICES N

Admmlstrative Site Review Application ’

Development Services Customer Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Igh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

N O) [ -
Office Use Only: Transactlon # | Q);z& "c)b (Mennlng Coordlnator O.f \

S:te Transactlon Hlstory

Detached General | Subdivision transaction #:

D Mi Sketch transaction #:

Attached ixed use Certificate of Appropriateness #:
[]  Apartment [[] Openlot | Board of Adjustment #:
[ Townhouse |:| Civie Zoning Case #:

Admlmstratlve Alternate #
GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name:SQOHI
Inside City limits? /] Yes [ ] No

Property address(es): . _
2701 S. Wilmington St. Raleigh, NC 27603

Site P.LN.(s):1702565746

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.

Demolition of existing building (restaurant/bar) and parking lot. Construction of four (4} two-story
buildings, parking lot, amenity area, and landscaping. Uses in the buildings are restaurant, retail, office,
and light manufacturing. Gross area for the buildings is 24,945 sf.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name:
NOTE: please aftach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company:SOH! LLC Title:
Address:301 Fayetteville St. Unit 2808 Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone #:919-334-8976 Email:davidcmeeker@gmail.com
Applicant Name:Graham Smith
Company:Site Collaborative Address:821 Wake Forest Rd. Raleigh, NC 27604
Phone #:919.805.3586 Email.graham@sitecollaborative.com
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o DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
e “(Applicable to all developments) . R T e
SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
acreage of each): 0
CX-3 Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
5,461 sf

Gross site acreage:{ .36 AC New gross floor area:24 945 sf

# of parking spaces required:66 Total sf gross (to remain and new).24 945 sf

# of parking spaces proposed.56 Proposed # of buildings:4

Overlay District (if applicable)}:N/A Proposed # of stories for each: o
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4):Restaurant/Bar

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4)Restaurant, Office, Retaik

o .. ... .o . STORMWATER INFORMATION i
Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed imperwous Surface
Acres: 1.06 Square Feet: 46,200 Acres: 1.0 Square Feet: 43,580

Is this a flood hazard area? [_] Yes ] No
If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils:

Flood stu

FEMA Map Panel #:

Neuse River Buffer [ ] Yes []No | Wetlands [] Yes []No
e  RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS -~ = = ... o

Totai # of dwe!llng unlts | Total # of hotel umts

# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br; 3br: 4br or more:

# of lots: | Is your project a cottage court? |:] Yes DNO

SIGNATURE BLOCK

In fllmg thls plan as the property owner(s) I'we do hereby agree and firmly bmd ourselves my!our helrs
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make
all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh.

| hereby designate Graham Smith to serve as my agent regarding
this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to
represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

l/we have read, acknowiedge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable
with the proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and
submittal policy, which states applications will expire after 180 days of inactivity.

Signature: iW l Date:7-25-19
Printed Name:David Meeker
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DEVELOPMENT SERVICES .\\‘i—"
T | v,
u L - n L] = ‘
Administrative Site Review Checklist g
Development Services Customer Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Sulte 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Rale Igh

Use this checklist as a quide for Administrative Site Review submittals requirements.
This checklist must be submitted with your application.

S MAILED NOTIFICATION REQU!REMENTS
Malled notlce is requnred for pro;ects that:
1. Include new buildings greater that 25,000 square feet, or additions that represent a 10% increase in
building area or 25,000 square feet (whichever is greater}, AND;
2. The subject property is located within 100 feet of a property that is zoned: R-1, R-2, R-4, R-6, R-10
If your project requires mailed notice, click here to downtoad the letter template and other helpful information.

Please check one of the following:
Yes, my project meets the mailed notification requirement and my letters are provided with this application.

% The mailed notification is not applicable for my project.
El

 CENERALREQUIREMENTS =
App[lcant to provide: the fo!lowmg plan mfo mation::

1. Cover sheet and/or second sheet: include project name and
location; site data table (include Property Identification Numbers
(PINs), Zoning, Overlay District(s), Frontage Type, Current Use(s},
Proposed Use(s), Building Square Footage(s), residential density
and unit data, existing and proposed parking calculations); general
notes; sheet index and legend defining symbols with north arrow;
contact information for owner, applicant, and all consuitants; vicinity
map no smaller than 1"=500" and no larger than 1°=1000"; and
adopted zoning conditions (if any)

2. Existing conditions sheet: including, but not limited to - graphic
scale: site size with meets and bounds; setbacks/ build-to lines;
existing structures; utilities and easements; topography,
infrastructure (adjacent streets with names and r/w width,
sidewalks, water, and sewer); built improvements (parking,
driveways, alleys), and vegetation

3. Demolition plan: Clearly indicate items fo be removed

4. Proposed site plan: including but not limited to — north arrow and
graphic scale; show and distinguish between existing and proposed
conditions {(structures, streets, driveways, parking, storage areas,
service areas, efc.); sethack/build-to lines; proposed property lines;
streetscape; mechanical equipment (HVAC, generalors, elc.),
sidewalks, walkways, trails; solid waste facilities; parking and
parking calculations (UDO Section 7.1.2); amenity area (UDO
Section 1.56.3.) open space and/or greenways; transition protective
yard (UDO Section 7.2.4); Site Data (Square footages for proposed
and existing uses, Parking calculations; amenilty area calculations;
Setback/Build-to; transitional protective yard type (UDO Section
7.2.4.A); street protective yard type (UDO Section 7.2.4.B.)

Please continue to page two >
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_ Applicant to provide the following plan information:

disturbance; grading; structural improvements with finished floor
elevations; stream buffers with labels; labeled impervious surfaces
(and calculations); tree protection fencing information; retaining
walls with top and bottom of wall; stormwater ponds, bioretention
facilities, efc.

5. Proposed grading plan: including but not limited to - Limits of land

6. Proposed stormwater plan: inctude preliminary stormwater
quantity and quality summary and calculations package. If not
required, provide notes indicating such and reference UDO section
on front cover

[]

_ APPLIGANT

"YES | NA

7. Proposed Utility Plan: All utilities (shown underground); above
ground utilities and equipment with required screening (UDO
Section 7.2.5.D.); include Fire

=

8. Lighting Plan: Pole mounted fixture locations and details (with
height labeled to top of fixture; building mounted fixture locations,
graphics and notes conveying compliance with UDO Section 7.4

L

9. Proposed tree conservation plan: for secondary tree
conservation areas, include two copies of the tree cover report
completed by a certified arborist, NC licensed landscape architect,
or NC registered forester. If not required, provide notes indicating
such and reference UDO section on front cover

2 G =< =&

10.Proposed landscape plan: (UDO Section 7.2) including but not
limited to — existing vegetation to remain; proposed landscaping
meeting minimum size and species mixing requirements;, plant list;
label yard types; show and label parking iot landscaping (UDO
Section 7.1.7.) include existing and/or proposed parking lot light
fixtures

11. Architectural Elevations showing existing andfor proposed
building height per UDO Section 1.5.7., 2.3, 3.2,, and 3.3,
transparency per UDO Section 1.5.9., 2.3 and 3.2, and blank wall
area per UDO Section 1.5.10.

NOTE: Revisions to previously approved site plans must contain the following minimum information:

S Applicant o

provide the following plan information: -

S FOR REVISIONS TO EXISTING SITE PLANS

::-<
m
wn

B|5

approved the proposed site pian changes as a revision

1. Provide documentation showing Development Services Staff have

2 Provide narrative of the proposed revisions on the cover page and
modify the project name to include revision

3. List date of previously approved site plan.

4. Cloud areas of proposed change on all applicable sheets, and
provide a legend specifying the proposed changes on all
applicable sheets

5. Provide updated site data table including building square footages,
parking calculations, efc.

6. Provide documented history of impervious surfaces with dates

0ol o polofEk

OO O @Oood
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OHI A

COLLABORATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW s

Raleigh, NC 27604 | 919.805.3586

CITY OF RALEIGH TRANSACTION # ; SITE DATA SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME SOHI
C |TY O F RAL E | G H CAS E # : EXISTING STREET ADDRESS 2701 S. WILMNGTON ST., RALEIGH, NC 27603
LOT AREA 1.36 ACRES
, CURRENT ZONING CX-3
Ny s
~ DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ;\“:ﬂ‘ OVERLAY DISTRICT(S) NONE
L (L
; Ll - - - Ll L] - \
Administrative Site Review Application " PARCEL NUMBER 1702565746
Development Services Customer Service Center * One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Raleigh REAL ID NUMBER 0005710
This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDQO) Section DEED BOOK / DEED PAGE BM 017422/ PG 000492
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.
EXISTING GROSS BUILDING AREA 5,461 SF
Office Use Only: Transaction #: Planning Coordinator: EXISTING BUILDING USE RESTAURANT
e L T PROPOSED GROSS BUILDING AREA 25,000 SF Tt ny i
: , Collaborative Inc. The ideas and desi
[] Detached General ?kjbflr\?flon tra?sac;lon #: @ngi)?p(?rr:tttle\iiefo:ctris golcjlr?wser?? s ais;gn
. elcn transaction #: PROPOSED BUILDING USE MIXED USE instrument of professional service an
Ll Atached Mixed u5e | Certiicate of Appropriateness f e homn o
[] Apartment [[] Openlot | Board of Adjustment #: EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 46,200 SF __ Collaborative Inc
[1  Townhouse [l Civig | £0nn9 Case # PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 43,580 SF
Administrative Alternate #: ’ CY)
GENERAL INFORMATION NET CHANGE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA 2,620 SF 8
Development name:SOH| TOTAL AREA DISTURBED 65,650 SF (1.51) AC N
Inside City limits? [X]Yes [_] No N
Property address(es): o )
2701 S. Wilmington St. Raleigh, NC 27603 Q
Site P.I.N.(s):1702565746 CONTACT |N FORMAT'ON i
Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
Demolition of existing building (restaurant/bar) and parking lot. Construction of four (4) two-story -
buildings, parking lot, amenity area, and landscaping. Uses in the buildings are restaurant, retail, office, PROPERTY OWNER I
and light manufacturing. Gross area for the buildings is 24,945 sf. (D
SOHI, LLC
Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: 301 FAYETTEVILLE ST. UNIT 2808 LL]
gOTE: pIeSa;eHalttLa:Ch purchase agreement when submitti;: this form. RALE|GH, NC 27601 <_E|
ompany: itle:
Address:301 Fayetteville St. Unit 2808 Raleigh, NC 27601 CONTACT:DAVID MEEKER m
Phone #:019-334-8976 Email:davidcmeeker@gmail.com PHONE: 919.334.8976 -
Applicant Name:Graham Smith EMAIL: DAV|DCMEEKER@GMA|LCOM I_
Company:Site Collaborative Address:821 Wake Forest Rd. Raleigh, NC 27604 LL]
VICINITY MAP Phone #:919.805.3586 Email.graham@sitecollaborative.com ARCHITECT L]
SCALE: 1" =400 MAURER ARCHITECTURE ID_C
DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE 115.5 E. HARGETT ST. SUITE 300 N
SOLID WASTE SERVICES: (Applicable to all developments) RALE|GH’ NC 27601
SHEET INDEX SITE DATA BUILDING DATA ) Z
1. SOLID WASTE ON SITE TO UTILIZE PRIVATE SERVICE. Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): CONTACT: MIKE MORRISON
2. ALL ON-SITE AMENITIES RELATED TO GARBAGE DISPOSAL INCLUDING - BUT NOT CovV COVER acreage of each): 0 PHONE: 919.829.4969 O
LIMITED TO - DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE, PAVEMENT, AND CURB RADII SHALL CX-3 . 5 _ I_
COMPLY WITH THE CITY'S SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. REFER TO SHEET L200 1100 EXISTING CONDITIONS Existing gross floor area to be demolished: EMAIL: MIKE@QMAURERARCHITECTURE.COM
FOR MORE DETAILS. 5,461 sf ( | )
L101 DEMOLITION PLAN Gross site acreage:1.36 AC New gross floor area:24 945 sf
%ECT DOES NOT INCREASE OVERALL IMPERVIOUS SURFAGE AREA 1200 LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLAN # of parking spaces required:66 Total sf gross (to remain and new):24 945 sf LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT Z
~ FROM EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THEREFORE IS EXEMPT FROM REQUIRED 1201 SITE DETAILS # of parking spaces proposed:66 Proposed # of buildings:4 SITE COLLABORATIVE, INC. E
STORMWATER CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH UDO Overlay District (if applicable):N/A Proposed # of stories for each:
922A3C 1202 SITE DETAILS bk 2 821 WAKE FOREST RD ]
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4):Restaurant/Bar RALEIGH. NC 27604 < > —
LIGHTING PLAN 1203 SITE DETAILS Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4)Restaurant. Office. Retail ’ T ;
1. THIS PROJECT DOES NOT HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT LIGHTING AT ’ ’ ’ CONTACT: GRAHAM H. SMITH
THIS TIME. LIGHTING FOR THE BUILDING WILL BE PROVIDED AT BUILDING L300 GRADING PLAN 1
PERMITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 7.4 L400 SLANTING PLAN STORMWATER INFORMATION PHONE: 919.805.3586 — _ )
Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface: . —_—
TREE CONSERVATION L401 PLANTING NOTES & DETAILS Acres: 1.06 Square Feet: 46,200 Acres: 1.0 Square Feet: 43,580 EMAIL: GRAHAM@SITECOLLABORATIVE.COM T °
1. THE LOT SIZE IS UNDER 2 ACRES AND THEREFORE IS NOT REQUIRED TO Is this a flood h d " I:l Y N O
PROVIDE A TREE CONSERVATION PLAN PER SEC. 9.1.2. C700 UTILITY PLAN s this a flood hazard area: es 0 O
If yes, please provide: CIVIL ENGINEER I\
A1 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS Alluvial soils: Cj) CD C\I
Flood stu GROUNDED ENGINEERING
::EMA l\liap P:nfefl #: D = I:l - ‘ — D S I:l . P.O.BOX 37132 " PROJECT NUMBER:
euse River Buffer es o etlands es o 19022
RALEIGH, NC 27627
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS CONTACT: SEAN DOLLE " PROJECT PHASE:
Total # of dwelling units: ‘ Total # of hotel units: . ADMINISTRATIVE
# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br: 3br: 4br or more: PHONE: 919.438.3694 .SITE REVIEW
# of lots: ‘ Is your project a cottage court? [ | Yes [ _|No EMAIL: SEAN@GROUNDED-ENGINEERING.COM [())A7TE:25 5019
SIGNATURE BLOCK -
In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, o
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make -
all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh. -
| hereby designate Graham Smith to serve as my agent regarding
this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to _
. . ; . ) L SHEET TITLE:
represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.
I/'we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable COVER
with the proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and
submittal policy, which states applications will expire after 180 days of inactivity.
Signature: \W Date:7-25-19 .
Printed Name:Dﬁj Meeker SHEET NUMBER:




S:TE

COLLABORATIVE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

821 Wake Forest Road
Raleigh, NC 27604 | 919.805.3586

,S NCGS MONUMENT "PEANUTS" R

0 GRID COORDINATES (NAD83,/2001)
/ ES N = 727,196.41 FT
E = 2,105,659.33 FT
COMBINED FACTOR = 0.99990014

N
N22°20"13"E @
277.70" (TIE) —//

- EIP FOUND 0.27’ /
EIP SOUTHEAST OF «Q
X, PROPERTY CORNER &

() N/F &
, SAMIH T YEHIA AND REBECCA A YEHIA ©
1.17_ FROM BACK : DB 15864, PG 672 S
OF CURB TO N

PROPERTY LINE

o
&7

g

S

REUSE OF DOCUMENT

This document is the property of Site
Collaborative Inc. The ideas and design
\ \ VI CI N I TY M AP incorporated on this document is an
instrument of professional service and
\\ (NOT T0 SCALE) shall not be used for any other project

~ without written authorization of Site
Collaborative Inc.

EIP CERTIFICATION FOR BOUNDARY SURVEY

EIP

ASPHALT PARKING LOT /— S29°05'04"W N /F I, JAMES G. DITENHAFER, CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS PREPARED

, UNDER MY SUPERVISION FROM AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED
19.15 GARY LOUIS DUPREE UNDER MY SUPERVISION, COMPLETED ON 01,/28/2019, AND IS BASED
DB 13506, PG 88 UPON REFERENCES SHOWN HEREON; THAT THE BOUNDARIES NOT
EIP SURVEYED ARE CLEARLY INDICATED AS BEING TAKEN FROM REFERENCES
s N SHOWN; THAT THE RATIO OF PRECISION AS CALCULATED IS 1:45,519;
N60°4914"W THAT THIS MAP WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.S. 47-30 AS
21.16" S AMENDED. WITNESS MY ORIGINAL SIGNATURE, REGISTRATION NUMBER,
~ AND SEAL THIS 22ND DAY OF MARCH, 2019 Wiy,

o CAR Y,
~ ;; bc é E, §\\ ’\\):‘\E‘.%lénﬁ? /,Z/
~ \\“ / ”/,

%
N/F JAMES G. DITENHAFER :-;'-.

o SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET

& (US HWY 401 AND 70)
200" PUBLIC R/W
(SEE REF. NO. 3)

ALICE H WASHINGTON, HEIRS EEOQSE?S'ONAL LAND SURVEYOR

DB 1166, PG 323 %

/,( AN
Mo i

N~ I, JAMES G. DITENHAFER, CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS OF AN EXISTING
PARCEL OR PARCELS OF LAND AND DOES NOT CREATE A NEW STREET OR
CHANGE AN EXISTING STREET.

ur /i sV73

'/ CONCRETE

IRON RAIL JOAN CURTIS SMITH JAMES G. DITENHAFER
FENCE TRACT 6 FLINE {TYR) DB 10969, PG 2385 PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
OWNER: BELVé%i{RFIEALNYVEEﬂ'#ENT DB 9346, PG 2467 L4811
, DB 9120, PG 1324
PIN: 1702—-56—-5746 / e ™

ZONING: CX-3 EIP FOUND \
0.32" SOUTHEAST
c}:.\ OF PROPERTY LINE . W ND.IES.
o
® 1. PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN): 1702-56-5746
2. ZONING: CX-3
3. TOTAL AREA = 59,292 SQ. FT. OR 1.3612 ACRES.
SBO30'55°E NJ/F 4. THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A
19.8% SURRY RIDGE HOLDINGS, LLC SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS REFERENCED BY FEMA
( ¢ DB 17109 PG 297 _ FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO. 3720170200J, EFFECTIVE
— EIP ’ DATE, MAY 02, 2006.
1—STORY EIP 5. ALL DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND
WOOD FRAME BUILDING MEASUREMENT.
- See, 6. AREAS ARE BY COORDINATE COMPUTATION.
~ 7. ADJOINING PROPERTY LINES SHOWN DASHED ARE TAKEN
FROM REFERENCES SHOWN HEREON AND ARE NOT A PART
iy OF THIS SURVEY.

8. THERE IS A POSSIBILITY OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY
LINES WITHIN THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON. THE EXACT
LOCATIONS OF THESE LINES, IF ANY EXIST, HAVE NOT BEEN
DETERMINED AND HAVE NOT BEEN INCLUDED AS A PART OF

2701 S WILMINGTON STREET, RALEIGH, NC 27603

EIP FOUND 0.55' ~/& THIS SURVEY. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, UNDERGROUND
NORTHWEST OF Ry & UTILITY LOCATION SHOULD BE REQUESTED BY CALLING THE
PROPERTY CORNER ASPHALT PARKING LOT L N/F NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER, INC.
ERBR ~ GARY CUSTER (1-800—632—-4949)
DB 16387 PG 684 9. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A
N ’ TITLE REPORT AND IS SUBJECT TO ANY MATTERS THAT A
& FULL TITLE SEARCH WOULD DISCLOSE.
-
69' CONCRETE LEGEND 1
DUMPSTER PAD e
gf Y7 0> EIP FOUND 0.38' ~ C&G CURB AND GUTTER — —
5 of‘;,, CONCRETE { NORTHWEST OF EIP EXISTING IRON PIPE ———
Q 780 WALL &  PROPERTY LINE EBRB  EXISTING REBAR -
o 9> o> HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING UNIT REFERENCES
/‘o © NJF OHE OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE |
OHT OVERHEAD TELEPHONE LINE 1. WAKE COUNTY DEED BOOK 17254, PACE 49 O
Kgg"'rsfnggA:”;ﬂ';S PP POWER POLE 2. WAKE COUNTY DEED BOOK 5328, PAGE 214 O
N/F ' ' R/W RIGHT—OF—WAY 3. WAKE COUNTY BOOK OF MAPS 1987, PAGE 1736
KIMBERLY WOODARD HALL Y NTS NOT TO SCALE 4,  WAKE COUNTY BOOK OF MAPS 1954, PAGE 78 Cj) CO
o AND JOYCE W WOODARD EIP
> DB 13887, PG 1783 -
S28°51°46™W ~—~ .
oo ERBR 6.86' — PROJECT NUMBER:
il 19022
EIP ©
= PROJECT PHASE:
EIP ADMINISTRATIVE

GRAPHIC SCALE DATE REVISION SANNIE]/DF DEAN George Finch | Boney and Associates, P.A. BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR IDATE 03/22/19 SITE REVIEW

DB 2521, PG 567 309 f?lOI'Th Boylan Avenue SCALE 1 e 30' DATE:
0 30 60 80 b O Raleigh, NC 27603-1402 SOH I’ I_I_C IPROJ. NO. 1900101 07.25.2019
| ; i : = T 919 | 833-1212
F 919 | 834-3203 ICADFILE 19001BND
S BT = S ik RALEIGH WAKE COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA Iowe. no. O T—eD 0 B

land planning « landscape architecture s civil engineering « land surveying | NCBELS Lic. No. C-1568 2701 S WILMINGTON STREET SHEET 1 OF 1 .

SHEET TITLE:

EXISTING
CONDITIONS

SHEET NUMBER:

L100




ETN

)

KEY DESCRIPTION
™ A1 | TREE PROTECTION FENCE - SEE DETAIL
>< A2 | TREE TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY
— loo—| A3 |LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE AND CONSTRUCTION FENCE
0 B1 | ASPHALT PAVING AND BASE TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY
F}ﬂﬁfﬁ B2 | CONCRETE PAVING AND BASE TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY
| mmmmmm | B3 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY
F}ﬂﬁfﬁ B4 | CONCRETE FLUME TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY
r 3 C1 | EXISTING RESTAURANT TO BE DEMOLISHED
cp | ENTRANCE SIGN TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY; BACKFILL TO
SURROUNDING GRADE
p—— C3 | EXISTING METAL FENCE TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY
X o1 |POWER POLE TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY. CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PROVIDER
0y | DRY UTILITY BOX/DEVICE TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PROVIDER

DEMOLITION NOTES

N m—
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE N.C. ONE CALL
CENTER AT 811 OR 1-800-632-4949 PRIOR TO STARTING
WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE LOCAL GOVERNING
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

ALL DEMOLITION, AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION,
SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS SET FORTH AND APPROVED BY THE
LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY OR THE STATE. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL
REQUIRED PERMITS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE ANY LANE CLOSURES
OR CHANGES TO THE EXISTING TRAVEL PATTERNS ON ANY
PUBLIC STREET WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE
LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT AND/OR STATE TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT.

LANE CLOSURE, TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, OR PEDESTRIAN
CONTROL PLAN TO BE COORDINATED WITH APPROPRIATE
STAFF OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY AND/OR
STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMING TO
ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS
REGARDING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS AND
DEBRIS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO CIVIL SHEETS FOR
SANITARY SEWER AND WATER REMOVALS AND
RELOCATIONS.

RELOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES TO BE COORDINATED
WITH THE LOCAL UTILITY PROVIDER(S).

WHERE UTILITIES (TO BE REMOVED) IMPACT THE FOOTPRINT
OF THE NEW BUILDING, CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND
REMOVE AN ADDITIONAL 2 FEET OF SOILS TO EITHER SIDE
OF PIPE, AND 1 FOOT BELOW TO REMOVE UNSUITABLE
SOILS, IF UNSUITABLE SOILS EXIST.

CLEANOUTS LOCATED IN AREAS OF DEMOLITION OR
SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE TO REMAIN, SHALL
BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND RAISED TO FLUSH WITH
NEW GRADE.

ELECTRICAL OR GAS UTILITY SERVICES TO BE REMOVED
SHALL BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED (AS INDICATED) BY
THE UTILITY PROVIDER. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE
AND COORDINATE THIS WORK WITH THE APPROPRIATE
SERVICE PROVIDER. ALL SERVICES SHOULD BE
RE-INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT,
SIDEWALKS, CURB AND GUTTER, OR OTHER PERMANENT
FEATURES.

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE (WHERE REQUESTED) TO
FIRST COLD JOINT OR SAWCUT JOINT TO OBTAIN A CLEAN
EDGE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. SAWCUT EXISTING
ASPHALT DRIVE AT LIMITS OF NEW CURBING TO OBTAIN A
CLEAN EDGE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN AND STOCKPILE CONCRETE
WHEELSTOPS WHICH ARE IN USEABLE CONDITION FOR
RE-INSTALLATION AT THE END OF THE PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THE LAYDOWN AND STAGING
AREA TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS AND TO THE SATISFACTION
OF THE OWNER, PRIOR TO DEMOBILIZATION AT THE
CONCLUSION OF THE PROJECT.

CLEAN SOILS SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR BACKFILL.
COMPACTION OF THESE SOILS PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS, GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT, AND SITE PLAN.

ALL FENCING TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE REMOVED AT NEXT
NEAREST POLE.

ALL GRAVEL TO BE REMOVED (SURFACE OR SUBSURFACE)
SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND REUSED ON SITE WHERE
POSSIBLE.

ALL ITEMS DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
REMOVED COMPLETELY, INCLUDING ALL SUBGRADE
MATERIALS DIRECTLY ASSOCIATED WITH ITEMS TO BE
REMOVED.

ALL ITEMS DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
DISPOSED OF LEGALLY OFFSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON THIS PLAN.

ALL TREES TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE GROUND DOWN TO A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12" BELOW PROPOSED FINISH GRADE.

ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE
DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.
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BUILDING #4
1ST FL - 3,010 SF (OFFICE)
2ND FL - 3,010 SF (OFFICE)

L
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BUILDING #3
1ST FL - 3,010 SF (RESTAURANT)
2ND FL - 3,010 SF (LT. MANU.)

SIGHT TRIANGLE PER
NCDOT STANDARD
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10" FRONT PARKING
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BUILDING #2
ISTFL-3,010SF (RETAIL) /4 0
/ 944 7 70
/S 2NDFL-3010SF (RETAIL) /4 by o,

A

4
a’ 7 7’ /4
7 A v /]

BUILDING #1
1ST FL - 3,860 SF (2,360 SF LT.
MANU./1,500 SF RESTAURANT)
2ND FL - 3,025 SF (LT. MANU.)

865 LF TO NEAREST BUS
STOP (ROUTES 7 & 7L) ,

24' CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
TO ADJOINING PROPERTY

6' SIDE BUILDING SETBACK
3' SIDE PARKING SETBACK

L
/ '6‘! FIRE TRUCK
‘f TURN-AROUND

GENERAL SITE NOTES

DETAIL /
KEY |DESCRIPTION SHEET
1A | PLANTING BED - TRIPLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH - SEE PLANTING B
PLAN
1B | LIMITS OF PLANTING BED - 4" DEEP V' SPADED EDGE - SEE PLANTING PLAN --
1C | BERMUDA SOD ON AMENDED SOIL. SEE PLANTING PLAN. --
2A | 8 WIDE CONCRETE CURB (INSIDE SITE ONLY). 1/L201
,g | 30" WIDE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER PER CITY OF RALEIGH 1-10.26.1/
STANDARDS (INSIDE R.O.W ONLY). 1202
4" THICK CONCRETE PAVING. SAWCUT EXISTING TO NEAREST CONTROL
2C 2/1201
JOINT.
8" THICK CONCRETE PAVING. SAWCUT EXISTING TO NEAREST CONTROL
20 | ot 2/1201
6' SIDE BUILDING SETBACK '
' VEHICLE-RATED PERMEABLE PAVERS. BELGARD AQUALINE SERIES, SINGLE
3' SIDE PARKING SETBACK 2E | PIECE HATTERAS COLOR. INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS 5/1201
SPECIFICATIONS.
3A | HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT 6/1201
3B | CRUSHED GRANITE AGGREGATE WITH ALUMINUM EDGING 7/1201
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE - 5% MAX. LONGITUDINAL SLOPE, 2% MAX. CROSS
4A .-
SLOPE
4B | ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP WITH WARNING DETECTION DEVICE. T'2L°é8;'2/
5A | 4" WIDE PARKING STRIPE (TYP.) AS SHOWN ON PLAN. .
58 | 6' WIDE CROSSWALK --
6A | ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN - PER MUTCD AND CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD.| 8/L201
6B | PRECAST CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS. 9/L201
75 | 8:5'HT. PRIVACY FENCE FOR TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD - PER CITY 4/1203
OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE TO MATCH ARCHITECTURE - PER CITY OF RALEIGH
8 | STANDARDS. 10.11/1201
ga | BIKE RACK - ANOVA FURNISHINGS MODEL CIRCLEBRS2. SURFACE MOUNTED | 5 50
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

6.5' HT FENCE
PER SEC. 3.5.3
20" AVERAGE WIDTH TYPE 2
TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD AMENITY AREA REQU|REMENTS
- SEE PLANTING PLAN I; 7/| PERCENT | REQUIRED | PROPOSED
I %l 7_/| ZONING | LOT AREA (SF) (%) (SF) (SF)
CX-3 59,292 10 5,929 6,230
ACCESSIBLE PARKING
TOTAL # OF SPACES REQUIRED PROVIDED
66 3 (2 REGULAR + 1 VAN) 4 (VAN)
VEHICLE BICYCLE (SHORT TERM) BICYCLE (LONG TERM)**
USE AREA (SF) DESCRIPTION REQUIRED* | PROVIDED | DESCRIPTION | REQUIRED | PROVIDED DESCRIPTION REQUIRED PROVIDED
OFFICE 6,020 1 space /400 SF 15 15 1 space / 10,000 SF 1 1 1 space /5,000 SF 1 2
RETAIL 6,020 1 space / 300 SF 20 20 1 space / 5,000 SF 1 2 NONE 0 0
RESTAURANT 4,510 1 space / 150 SF 30 30 1 space / 50,000 SF 1 1 1 space / 25,000 SF 1 1
1 space / 600 SF office
k/:fll\-IIJF ACTURING 8§250§g(,:(;())0 + 1 space / 3,000 of 8 1 NONE 0 0 1 space / 40,000 SF 1 1
additional indoor area
SUBTOTAL 24,945 73 66 3 4 3 4
REDUCTIONS 10%* -7
TOTAL 24,945 66 66 Min. 4 required 4 4 Min. 4 required 4 4
*NOTE: REDUCTION OF 10% DUE TO PROXIMITY TO BUS ROUTES 7 & 7L PER SEC. 7.14.A
“* NOTE: BICYCLE RACKS LOCATED UNDERNEATH BUILDING STAIRWELL AND OVERHAND SCALE: 1"=20'

TO SATISFY CITY LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENT.
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ALL CONSTRUCTION IN RIGHT-OF-WAY PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD.

SIDEWALKS ALONG RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE PUBLIC AND MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO
PERSONS WHO ARE BLIND, HAVE LOW VISION AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY
DISABILITIES. EXISTING PEDESTRIAN ROUTES AND ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN
ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION ARE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

ALL PAVEMENTS TO SLOPE POSITIVELY AWAY FROM ALL BUILDINGS.PONDING
OF WATER IS PROHIBITED.

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN CONCRETE WALKWAYS AS SHOWN IN
PLANS. IF NOT SHOWN ON PLANS - MAX SPACING @ 10'

THROUGHOUT PROJECT SITE, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED.

NOTIFY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY. ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF BUILDING, TO CENTERLINE, CENTER TO CENTER ON
STRIPES, AND/OR FACE OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

BUILDING AND PUBLIC ROADWAY STAKE OUT SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR.

GUARDRAILS MUST BE INSTALLED ON THE OPEN SIDES OF ELEVATED WALKING
SURFACES THAT EXCEED 30 INCHES IN HEIGHT. ALL GUARDRAILS MUST BE A
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42 INCHES ABOVE THE LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD OR
WALKING SURFACE. GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS SUCH THAT A 4
INCH DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING UP TO A
HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES. FROM 34 INCHES TO 42 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING
SURFACE, A 8 INCH DIAMETER SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS.

THE CONTRACTOR, AT ALL TIMES, MUST KEEP THE PREMISES FREE FROM
ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE MATERIALS OR RUBBISH CAUSED BY THE
CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES OR THE CONTRACTOR'S
SUBCONTRACTOR. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT SITE
ON A DAILY BASIS.

IF DEPARTURES FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE DEEMED
NECESSARY BY THE CONTRACTOR, DETAILS OF SUCH DEPARTURES FROM THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MADE WITH THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF THE OWNER.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER DISCLAIM ANY ROLE IN THE
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND/OR METHODS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT
AS SET FORTH IN THESE PLANS.

EXISTING UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES SHOWN, BOTH UNDERGROUND AND
ABOVE, ARE BASED ON A FIELD DATA PROVIDED TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES, UNDERGROUND LINES,
AND STRUCTURES AS NECESSARY TO AVOID DAMAGING OR DESTROYING
EXISTING SERVICES.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING THE ACTUAL AND
EXACT LOCATION, SIZE, AND MATERIAL COMPOSITION OF ANY EXISTING
WATER OR SEWER SERVICE PROPOSED FOR CONNECTION OR USE ON THIS
PROJECT. THE RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICES REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE ANY PORTION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AN "AS BUILT" SET OF DRAWINGS TO RECORD
ANY FIELD CHANGES, ALONG WITH ANY PIPING PRIOR TO CONCEALMENT.
DRAWINGS SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER AT THE END OF THE PROJECT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PERMITS AS ISSUED,
AND ANY AND ALL APPLICABLE STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CODES.

EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS DAMAGED OR DESTROYED DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE REPLACED OR RESTORED TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION, AND TO
THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER OF THE IMPROVEMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL INSPECTIONS,
CERTIFICATIONS, AND/OR ANY OTHER REQUIREMENTS WHICH MUST BE MET
UNDER CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS OF
BUILDINGS AND BUILDING DIMENSIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION OF ALL UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES FOR THIS PROJECT WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PER ALL
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OTHER CONTRACTOR'S ON SITE AND
UTILITY PROVIDERS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE SMOOTH
TRANSITION BETWEEN DISCIPLINES.

ALL DEMOLITION, AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SET
FORTH AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS. ALL TREE
PROTECTION FENCING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR ANY UTILITY WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF
WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH STANDARDS OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

ALL CROSSWALK MARKINGS WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
OF THERMOPLASTIC MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NCDOT SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CROSSWALKS IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT CROSSWALKS ARE ALIGNED BETWEEN HANDICAP/WALKWAY
ACCESS POINTS OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROADWAY / DRIVE LANE.

ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ARE TO MEET MUTCD (MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) AND NCDOT STANDARDS.

ALL SIGNS SHALL USE PRISMATIC SHEETING THAT MEETS MINIMUM
RETROREFLECTIVITY STANDARDS FOUND IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
MUTCD.
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6 L 2'-0" MIN. h ®
3,500 PSI CONCRETE W/ MEDIUM BROOM
FINISH PERPENDICULAR TO MAIN TRAFFIC .
FLOW - THICKNESS PER TABLE BELOW SLOIj’E %A : q % : SLAOF’IAE COMPACTED COLLABORATIVE
44 REBAR - REINFORCEMENT L e \ - / Lo . ABC LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
PER TABLE BELOW EXPANSION ) 3 /— COMPACTED Au 1/2" BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT 821 Wake Forest Road
FINISH GRADE OR SIDEWALK ot e S JOINT - TYP. ] SUBGRADE 2 W/ SELF LEVELING EPOXY SEALANT AT Raleigh, NC 27604 919.805.3586
PER LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLAN L e oy e y— ABC - THICKNESS PER TABLE VERTICAL OBJECT. : :
k 8" k 5 e : @ f 4y v/ BELOW CONCRETE AS 1 1
PECIFIED FOR CURB _n 5
P VO VO VeV S 1 2
- ~ SIS YST ST Y ST oS AND GUTTER SECTION . + 1/4" SAW CUT
© R / COMPACTED SUBGRADE - "/ CONTROL JOINT.
N a 95% S.P.D. | | |
= N % s B SR s B j IR Tt e j B
ﬁ' =<I' N . l/‘ < o . j - %é < . . g %é <. -
T 9y A
——— T | T
GO IR -
SURFACING PER LAYOUT S w
& MATERIALS PLAN BCK OF CURS - S
* g |
) 1"
3500 PSI CONCRETE PAVEMENT TYPE ABC | REINFORCEMENT | CONCRETE FACE OF CURB - ]JgINBTlT\kJ/I;AS”EII?LﬁE\%EQES:E(;gXY
TYP.
EILAJ\;EA?C?I\LIJCR;SEP\EQTIJEESDPIF\IR Service Drive Area/Dumpster Pad| 4" #4 @ 12" o.c, b.w. 8" SEALANT AT VERTICAL OBJECT.
Accessible Parking Spaces 4" #4 @ 12" o.c, b.w. 6"
LAYOUT & MATERIALS PLAN - - 3 RADIUS COMPACTED SUBGRADE
Pedestrian Sidewalks 4" None 4"
COMPACTED SUBGRADE EXPANSION JOINT - NOTE:
X TYP. X 1.  TYP. CONTROL JOINT NOTED AS CJ ON THE PLAN OR 10' O.C. MAX IF NOT
NOTES: EDGE OF NOTED ON PLAN.
1. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO REVIEW PAVEMENT N\ 2.  TYP. EXPANSION JOINT NOTED AS EJ ON PLAN OR 50' O.C. MAX IF NOT REUSE OF DOCUMENT
FORMS PRIOR TO POURING. NOTED ON PLAN This document is the property of Site
2.  SEE PLANS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS. 3. EJ@ WALL OR VERTICAL ELEMENT Collaborative Inc. The ideas and design
3. SEE 4/L201 FOR JOINT DETAIL PLAN incorporated on this document is an
1 L/AIN instrument of professional service and
shall not be used for any other project
without written authorization of Site
Collaborative Inc.
@ 8" CURB ON SITE @ CONCRETE PAVING @ CONCRETE FLUME @ CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS
SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" CY)
NOTE: I N
SIGN WITH INTERNATIONAL SIGN 1. He'gk_m of R7-8¢ reserved @\
OF ACCESSIBILITY (MUTCD R7-8c) parking sign as prescribed by
Geotextile cut flush with N.C. Department of Q
top of pavers RPEEREKRI\'Q%D Transportation Manual on
Surface Water Flows through the No. 8, 89 or UTILIZE VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN Uniform Traffic Control
. Lo . Belgard P ble P
Sfritﬁtﬂli%?yﬂfﬁte — 9 stone jointing material between the pavers 2(?3?;’260r§rrnn)]?:icl?m;\?;rjm WHEN APPLICABLE Devices, Section 2A-23, Part Il. Z
mortar adhered paver -
top.
e ' a2\ Bedding L PENALTY SIGN. WHEN VAN ) 1
8 .'4,- ! P ,'-_. : _;. “__a,.‘v “ ¥ ..1‘,:‘ e ‘.v :". . ‘<, ".‘:‘_' TF N 2 K0 1K edding Layer, (
2 x #4 Rebar R 5 | R | R A | PR | SR | TR | R | VR g Ve e ACCESSIBLE SIGN NOT REQUIRED (D
s — | | | AGGREGATE. SEE LAYOUT PLACE DIRECTLY BELOW
‘ *0 1-~9 ) = PLANS FOR MATERIAL. INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF A
Min 2" AL o—— Base Layer. Minimum _ ACCESSIBILITY I_IJ
n 6" ASTM No. 2 Stone N <l ALUMINUM EDGER - 5 1/2"
f 7\ Maximum Slope = 0.5% = / DEPTH. z —
Geotextile Filtration S-9.5B - é{/ == E — <
v Fabric on bottom and = \HHHH\H\HH\H\HH\HH\HH\H\HH\H\HHHHH\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHK = WJ éUO <J '\AA%‘}\J'G/DJIIEIAL\JCI\:/\TLSJLAEELES PER 2 & OR U-CHANNEL = E
sides of open graded _ | N ke | I
fce oxton base, as required. ) YN A AT OHH )T SF-9.5A N INSTRUCTIONS GALVANIZED STEEL POST. o
ase extends ) \ LA £S) K -
beyond curb o 4 Dia. Overflow System with Min 24 oV Ves Vs QQO& B COMPACTED SUBGRADE CENTER ON FOOTER 28a@
provide working minimum 3 No. 57 aggregate i\ N7 N7 N7 N7 . \r—=7 \—~7, L] -95% S.P.D. i K I_
Subgrade. P N o
platform for surround. Connect outlet to thgrade. rrepare NON-SHRINK GROUT POST TO —w
installation storm sewer or daylight to according to FOOTER = 8 LIJ
' surface feature. recommendations in =
geotechnical report. :Oo I_IJ
W___HIGH WATER TABLE \ COMPACTED - m
— SUBGRADE - 95% S.P.D. |
HEAVY DUTY DRIVE LANES AND PARKING AREAS SLOPE TOP OF FOOTER /: A @
Design Notes: TO DRAIN N Z
1. Cross section as shown is suitable for pedestrian or commercial plaza use only. Depth of base subject to site specific hydraulic and structural NOTES: U = _
requirements. Contact Oldcastle Architectural for design assistance. 1.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PAVEMENT DESIGN WITH 3500 PSI CONCRETE [ , S O
2. Paver dimensions subject to aspect and plan ratio requirements based on traffic loading, including any maintenance and/or emergencey vehicles. GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FOOTER
3. Geotechnical engineer needs to balance structural stability and soil infiltration when recommending subgrade conditions. I_
4. Optional overflow system may be required to manage extreme rainfall events, or if pavement surface receives runoff from adjacent impervious surfaces 10"
or roofs. Locate vertical riser pipes away from vehicular traffic areas. ( I ,
5.  Where the filtration geotextile is used, verify with the manufacturer that the material is not subject to clogging.
6. Castin place curb can be without paver on top. In such case, top of curb should be level with concrete paver field. Z
@ BELGARD VEHICLE-RATED PERMEABLE PAVER N\ ASPHALT PAVING @ CRUSHED GRANITE AGGREGATE WITH ALUMINUM EDGING @ ACCESSIBLE SIGN —
6 =
SCALE: 1"=1-0" U SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
—
W — ACCESSIBLE AISLE TO BE 8" SOLID STEEL COVER PAINTED _
CLEAR OF ALL A
m OBSTRUCTIONS 8" @ O.D. STEEL POST PAINTED PRE-CAST CONC. CAP WITH J_ O
W SLOPED TOP & 1/2" O.H. EACH SIDE \ O
(3) METAL GATE BRACKETS o o — T I —~
(HEAVY DUTY) PAINTED 7 X3 X7 ANGLE STEEL FRAME EPPM FLASHING = > BLOCK PAINTED WITH TWO COATS U) CD C\I
& PAINTED. ALL JOINTS WELDED =5 PRIMER/SEALANT AND TWO COATS
& — = P g ~ BRICK COLOR AND TYPE i d COLOR TO MATCH ARCH.
I 7 ) o / PER ARCH. SHEETS = P PROJECT NUMBER:
SEE LAYOUT PLAN FOR ——— —les USE STAINLESS STEEL RIVETS -
o BRICK VENEER ON 8" CMU W/ = E 19022
ACTUAL SIGN LOCATIONS OR WELDS TO FASTEN o 8"x 16" CMU BLOCK W/ #5 BARS @16"
/ N HORIZ. MASONRYTIES @ 167 O.C. : < / O.C. GROUT REINFORCED CMU CORES PROJECT PHASE:
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP _ Z = I\C/\CE)TTLUF%AAI\\JT;D GALVANIZED = ;0/ SOLID ADMINISTRATIVE
- SLOPED GRADE = REINFORCED CONCRETE DUMPSTER SITE REVIEW
4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE T AWAY FROM WALL \ H / SI(_SA\B.SSLOPE SLABSAWAY FROM ) DATE:
i POLES AND WALLS.
36" X 36" INTERNATIONAL SIGN —~ / o B 07.25.2019
OF ACCESSIBILITY EMBLEM T~ NO Bl N EINISHED GRADE ] e #5"" DOWELS @ 16" O.C.,
PARKING _ S I S ° | 2n B, ALTERNATE HOOK DIRECTION -
A ~ » B - .
SN ™ concreTe FOOTER, sLOPE = -
zojﬁ EE T TOP FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE #5 BARS CONTINUOUS 16" O.C. TOP -
—
80" 80" 80" | :\ ABC LEVELING COURSE CONCRETE FOOTER / AND BOTTOM (TYP) SPACE EVENLY .
VAN ACC STD 2-0 (3000 PSI) COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 95%
ACC AISLE AGG STANDARD PROCTOR -
1 #5@ 16" O.C.TOP SHEET TITLE:
NOTE:
1. ALL SURFACES PAINTED WITH TWO COATS PRIMER/SEALANT DETAILS
AND TWO COATS COLOR TO MATCH ARCHITECTURE.
SHEET NUMBER:
@ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE @ DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE GATE @ DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
SCALE: 1/8"'=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: NTS I-20 ‘I
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m2<35z2kD0xs <O SPILL CURB DETAIL
6" EXPANSION JOINT i SoIBSE SuZz022¢8 NOTES:
00000 w - .
SLOPE 1/4"[FT (MAX) 33838 > 20528=d3038 = 1. 10' MAXIMUM BETWEEN DUMMY JOINTS.
* 9333 E2exld Z391z29332 15' MAXIMUM BETWEEN DUMMY JOINTS ON
7.5" - Py 5 co2g % E < § é =X MACHINE POURS.
W< I oI WGz WS " .
- Efs ©w g % = Z g 0 g z2 2. 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT EVERY 50'.
>CZPPre T TRl " 3. 3000 PS| CONCRETE MINIMUM, 4" SLUMP MAXIMUM.
| l SHEET 2 OF 2 END 4. LIQUID MEMBRANE CURING COMPOUND SHALL MEET
T 6.5' | SHEET 1 OF 2 THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1026-2 OF NCDOT SHEET 1 OF 2
' STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROADS AND
CITY OF RALEIGH — CITY OF RALEIGH CITY OF RALEIGH STRUGTURES. CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL STANDARD DETAIL STANDARD DETAIL 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE FILLED STANDARD DETAIL
% USE 6.5" WHEN DRIVEWAY IS USED IN LIEU REVISIONS | DATE: /118 NOT TO SCALE §§§§§§§::Z§ ég REVISIONS | DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE REVISIONS  |DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE WITH JOINT FILLER AND SEALER IN ACCORDANCE —
00000000000 Qo N
OF A WHEELCHAIR RAMP TO ACCOMMODATE £8 WITH NCDOT ROADWAY STANDARD DETAIL 846.01 REVISIONS -8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE
12:1 MAXIMUM SLOPE (ADA COMPLIANT), DRIVEWAY AND — ég DRIVEWAY AND STANDARD METHOD OF ENDING 1T:2EBJzocl)’\liTN'\:l:?JToETRlsp}LAig?\;LDC;gFfS;'l\=/||(IgT?(Eﬁ:SgR
SUCH AS IN A CUL-DE SAC. SIDEWALK DETAIL 52 SIDEWALK DETAIL CURB AND GUTTER - CURB AND GUTTER
i ROADS AND STRUCTURES.
2]
6. REFER TO NCDOT DETAIL 846.01 FOR CURB AND
T_1 0_01 _1 T-1 0.01 .2 T'1 0-25 GUTTER SUPERELEVATION RATES. T_1 0 26 1
n ]
PAY LIMITS FOR CURB RAMP PAY LIMITS FOR CURB RAMP
RN
eI CITY OF RALEIGH
w2l JOINT (TYP)
CONCRETE CURB ' Typ. CURB RAMPS
CONCRETE DEPTH
® N IAARE € GENERAL NOTES
STNAX. 6"W X 12'D )
NS "2 D, (TYP) CONCRETE CURB
r "' . CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD CURB RAMPS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
a CROSS SLOPE NOT TO ®

%/ DETECTABLE

<ty WARNING
SURFACE (TYP)

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

TYPE N-1 (CURB TYPE)

(1) 8.33% (12:1) MAX RAMP SLOPE
(2) crosS SLOPE: 2.00%

@ CURB RAMPS REQUIRE A (4'-0") MINIMUM LANDING

24" TYP WIDTH
12" MIN WIDTH

WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE AND LONGITUDINAL
SLOPE OF 2.00% WHERE PEDESTRIANS PERFORM
TURNING MANEUVERS. SLOPE TO DRAIN TO CURB.

@ RAMPS AND DOMES SHALL BE INSTALLED THE

SAME WIDTH AS THE SIDEWALK.

@ IF LENGTH EXCEEDS 5', TRUNCATED DOMES SHALL
BE INSTALLED ALONG THE BACK OF THE CURB

COVERING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP.

SIDEWALK

6"W X 12"D
CONCRETE CURB

DEPRESSED 2'-6"
CURB & GUTTER

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

SIDEWALK

6" W X 12"D CONCRETE CURB

DEPRESSED 2'-6"
CURB & GUTTER

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

EXCEED 2% ON ANY
PORTION OF RAMP OR
) TRANSITION TO STREET.

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

W
/’vaj /
1

/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

TYPE N-1A (FLARE TYPE)

NOTE: USE SMALL FLARES ONLY WHEN A CURB

DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE (TYP)

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

8"W X 6"D TYP.

SURFACE (TYP)

DETECTABLE WARNING

CROSS SLOPE NOT TO
EXCEED 2% ON ANY
PORTION OF RAMP OR
TRANSITION TO STREET.

TYPE DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH
APPROACHING VEHICULAR TURNING

MOVEMENTS.

TYPE N-2 (RADIUS)

CONCRETE DEPTH

RAMP / FLARE 6"
LANDING 4"

TYPE N-2 (TEE INTERSECTION)

SURFACE (TYP)

DETECTABLE WARNING

SHEET2 OF 8

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVISIONS

DATE: 8/1/18

NOT TO SCALE

CURB RAMPS
(NEW DEVELOPMENT)

T-20.01.2

(2) crosS SLOPE: 2.00%
(3) CURB RAMPS REQUIRE A (4-0") MINIMUM LANDING

§°e
2
s\l

3

12" D. (TYP)

(1) SLOPE TO MEET GRADE, 15' MAXIMUM.

DETECTABLE
WARNING
SURFACE (TYP)

WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE AND LONGITUDINAL

SLOPE OF 2.00% WHERE PEDESTRIANS PERFORM

TURNING MANEUVERS. SLOPE TO DRAIN TO CURB.
RAMPS AND DOMES SHALL BE INSTALLED THE SAME

WIDTH AS THE SIDEWALK.

IF LENGTH EXCEEDS 5', TRUNCATED DOMES SHALL
BE INSTALLED ALONG THE BACK OF THE CURB
COVERING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP.

%

e
My 4

CONCRETE CURB

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

6"W X 12"D

CROSS SLOPE NOT TO
EXCEED 2% ON ANY
PORTION OF RAMP OR
TRANSITION TO STREET.

R=1'(TYP)

1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP)

TYPE N-4

CONCRETE DEPTH

RAMP 6"
LANDING 4"

12" D. (TYP)

CROSS SLOPE NOT TO
EXCEED 2% ON ANY
PORTION OF RAMP OR

. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS

. DOUBLE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL PUBLIC STREET INTERSECTIONS

. THE WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT. THE COLOR FOR THE DETECTABLE WARNING

. NO SLOPE ON THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP SHALL EXCEED 1"/FT (12:1) IN RELATIONSHIP TO

. INNO CASE SHALL THE WIDTH OF THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP BE LESS THAN 48"

. USE CLASS A (3000 PSI) CONCRETE WITH A SIDEWALK FINISH IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A ROUGH

. A 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT INSTALLED FULL DEPTH WILL BE REQUIRED WHERE THE CONCRETE

R=1"(TYP) TRANSITION TO STREET.
DETECTABLE /2" EXPANSION
WARNING JOINT (TYP)
SURFACE (TYP) SHEET 4 OF 8
CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL
TYPE N-4A REVISIONS DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE
CURB RAMPS
(NEW DEVELOPMENT)
T-20.01.4

_ SITE REVIEW
. CURB RAMPS SHOULD BE PLACED PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. DATE:
07.25.2019
SHEET 8 OF 8 .
CITY OF RALEIGH _
STANDARD DETAIL .
REVISIONS DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE -
CURB RAMP NOTES -
SHEET TITLE:
T-20I01 I8

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ACCESS GUIDELINES (PROWAG).

OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED AS

INDICATED IN THE DETAIL, HOWEVER, THE LOCATION MAY BE ADJUSTED IN COORDINATION WITH
THE CITY OF RALEIGH WHERE EXISTING LIGHT POLES, FIRE HYDRANTS, DROP INLETS, ETC. AFFECT
PLACEMENT.

WHERE SIDEWALK IS REQUIRED.

AREA SHALL BE YELLOW FOR CONTRAST.

THE GRADE OF THE STREET.

SOHI, LLC

ALL RAMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED THE SAME WIDTH AS THE SIDEWALK.

2701 S WILMINGTON STREET, RALEIGH, NC 27603

O
N

NONSKID SURFACE.

PROJECT NUMBER:

19022

PROJECT PHASE:

SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP JOINS THE CURB AND ALSO WHERE NEW CONCRETE ABUTS ADMINISTRATIVE

EXISTING CONCRETE.

SITE
DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER:

1202




TYPE N-1, N-1A & R-1 TYPE N-2 & N-3 TYPE N-3A
8
PLANTING OR OTHER NON- ~ <
WALKING SURFACE IF DROPOFF 3 w
IS NOT PROTECTED g - n:):
RAMP WIDTH AREA VARIABLE w 027 o ‘Q -
RAMP , 5MIN , SIDE , 4' MINIMUM 2 TN 3 |
| AR | | B <z s |
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o -] m = prd Raleigh, NC 27604 | 919.805.3586
CROSS SLOPE NOT TO | |H= ®) <
EXCEED 2% ON ANY Ak & = T a
PORTION OF RAMP OR Qo || -HE .
TRANSITION TO STREET. o> =B 7)) P &
25 Ty 2 il g
[ R I < L S
TYPE R-1A TYPE R-2 TYPE R-3 65 o5 S =T 9 v 5 5 wh
0.9"TO MN.  16'TO | o 4 o 5 9«
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~ - > L 9%
i |z 5 0 5 3 20
PLANTING OR OTHER NON- M == o o 12}
WALKING SURFACE IF DROPOFF 2" ke “1~ PRECAST CLASS "B" = | Fl x S 5: i o )
IS NOT PROTECTED SE L 9 8
S NOTPROTEC SIDEWALK | | CONCRETE =V gE o 8 £ £2
=] X r =
' 12" ! e ) = L L g
5' M == oo ° o >u
E ] = r o
DETECTABLE WARNING & Z 2 EOf
DOMES CONCRETE PAVER X = o (ZD
$ 3 e
N I Z-
<8 8 2y
6"W X 12'D CONCRETE CURB &S - bz ';: =
oL Qo0
o Oz
w Z £29
CROSS SLOPE NOT TO PARALLEL CURB RAMP 'Z < I;: 2.
EXCEED 2% ON ANY 5 = o P
PORTION OF RAMP OR S 5 w2t
TRANSITION TO STREET. | 4' MIN LANDING SLOPE 12:1 MAX (6' MIN.) Z S DSC o<
I UTILUTYEASEMENT O o 55T
TYPE R4 | ‘ 114"FT 2' DETECTABLE DEPRESSED CURB 2 B3 S
1 — WARNING DOMES STANDARD 2" 6" 5 ° omg
2' STRIP IF CUT THROUGH 4" r R C TSR SO CONC sz SEE NOTE #1 CURB & GUTTER o ] w I5Z
IS GREATER THAN 4'IN LENGTH. \ R F LA SRR N SIDENAT
OTHERWISE PLACE DETECTABLE FORS My * ACCESS papatk 2 ) W Q= E REUSE OF DOCUMENT
\éVFAIéBI_ll_\J_?H%% Sgﬁ ‘ENTIRE SURFACE REFUQ SIDEWALK 6"W X 12D CONCRETE CURB : N~ T ~ 5 o 0O u'__, T This document is the property of Site
§ ALIGN CURB PARALLEL el N et 2 % 5 % c Collaborative Inc. The ideas and design
WITH CROSSWALK EXPANSION JOINT T T iy, T T A % O ZkE Z i ted on this d ti
RIGHT OF WAY LINE ﬂ £ O =ovn !ncorpora ea on this .ocumen .IS an
4 CONCRETE FOUNDATION ; = ln_c <_(| 2 :: <z( instrument of professional service and
1" GROUT TO SET BLOCKS FOR WARNING DOMES TO BE |_|_J % - o o shall not bg used for any _other pr_OJect
WITH SAME POUR AS RAMP > without written authorization of Site
FLARES, ETC. \ © PROPOSED SIDEWALK \ = Collaborative Inc.
6"W X 12"D N <
CONCRETE CURE SIN RAMP SECTION h
WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PAVERS o
SAW CUT
JOINTS @ 6'
© PLANTING STRIP MAXIMUM
CURB RAMPS AT MEDIAN ISLANDS
SHEET 10F 4 SHEET 2 OF 4
NOTES: N 26" CURB AND GUTTER N
CITY OF RALEIGH 1. DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES SHALL COVER 2'-0" LENGTH AND FULL CITY OF RALEIGH CITY OF RALEIGH
DETECTABLE WARNING STANDARD DETAIL WIDTH OF THE RAMP FLOOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL. SIZE OF PAVER STANDARD DETAIL STANDARD DETAIL
5'X 5'(MIN) SURFACE SHALL EXTEND ' [
fﬂﬁ&'ﬁ% FULL WIDTH OF SIDEWALK REVISIONS | DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE SHALL BE 1" X 1" REVISIONS | DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE REVISIONS | DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE
OR RAMP
2. THE COLOR FOR THE DETECTABLE WARNING AREA SHALL BE
DETECTABLE WARNING VELLOW FOR CONTRAST. DETECTABLE WARNING CONCRETE SIDEWALK
FLARE SURFACE PLACEMENT SURFACE PAVERS
STOP BAR
T-20l04l1 T-20I04I2 T-30I01

"X 6"

2" X 4"

4" X 4" o. & .o 211 North Lindbergh Blvd.
o 099 o St. Louis, MO 63141

3000 PSI CONCRETE FOOTER ®eo oo 800.231.1327 tel.| 314.754.0835 fax

anovafurnishings.com

PLAN VIEW ey e s
A A CIRBLEBRS2— Circle Stainless Steel Bike Rack, Surface Mount

" 8' MAX. " Circle shape stainless steel bike rack, surface mount
X 4" K Material

(r.'\ v ( | A N OVA specify@anovafurnishings.com
®
° s

N . . (T T The bike rack is 32.25” tall and made from 2.38” O.D. Schedule 10, 316L stainless steel pipe support

4 X4 \ R R Y R Y R O R Y R RN Y Y T R sections. 316/316L stainless steel derives its advantage through an addition of at least 2% molybdenum.

GALVANIZED Molybdenum provides increased resistance to corrosion including sea water and deicing salt
AN \ environments. Bike rack will accommodate up to two bikes, one on each side of the rack.
WOOD NAIL \ é . The bike rack is designed to be surface mounted. Each leg features a 7.75” x 5.5” plate with three .5”
NI = g diameter predrilled holes for surface mounting to prevent movement.
= I a - Surface mounting is required; mounting hardware is not included.

2“ X 4!! ‘y g g

1" X 6" —T T = Finish

"X 4" - 316/316L stainless steel is highly resistant to salt corrosion, rusting, pitting, and cracking. It remains clean

P and rust-free without paint or alternative finish.
_7 Color
FINISH GRADE J"‘I 1" X &" See website or sales representative for color choices.

3000 PSI CONCRETE
FOOTER

3000 PSI CONCRETE -

~ Assembly
FOOTER IEJ

The bike rack ships fully assembled and ready for use. Surface mounting may require some assembly.

Maintenance
Clean periodically, as conditions dictate. See ANOVA® stainless steel care guide at

2701 S WILMINGTON STREET, RALEIGH, NC 27603

FRONT VIEW http.//www.anovafurnishings.com/sites/default/files/products/CIRCLEBRS2/resources/stainless-
steel-maintenance.pdf O
NOTES: Warranty I
1. ALL LUMBER DIMENSIONS NOMINAL. 20-year limited structural warranty from the date of purchase. See full details on multi-year warranties
2. ALL LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. for components at www.anovafurnishings.com/warranty.aspx. I
3. INSTALL FENCE SO THAT FRONT VIEW FACES ADJACENT LOT. :
4. FENCE LENGTH NOT TO EXCEED 100" WITHOUT AN INTERRUPTION -
IN THE FENCE PLANE. THIS MAY BE ACHIEVED THROUGH THE USE
OF COLUMNS, LANDSCAPE AREAS, CHANGE IN MATERIAL, ETC. I
@ 35.88" O
WOOD FENCE FOR TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD g Cj) )
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SHIPPING INFORMATION

Unit Weight Unit Shipping Wt. UPS Unit Shipping Wt. Truck Unit Ship Size Max Units Pallet Size/Wt. Total No. Shipping _
g (1-2 Units) (3+ Units) w/Pallet Per Pallet (48” X32”) Pkgs. Class
35 Ibs. 38 Ibs./unit 38 Ibs./unit 10 cu. ft. 8 50 Ibs. 1 250
SHEET TITLE:
9/30/2015 Copyright 2015 ANOVA® Made in U.S.A
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ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM BUILDINGS

d1

\ ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM BUILDINGS

4

GRADING NOTES

10.

1.

12.

ORIGINAL EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN AS 'EXISTING' IN THIS PLAN SET HAS BEEN COMPILED FROM SURVEY DATA
PROVIDED BY JAMES DITENHAFER. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL INFORMATION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND GRADES SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY PLAN OR GRADE CHANGES. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE
PAID TO CONTRACTOR FOR ANY WORK DONE DUE TO DIMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS
IF SUCH NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN GIVEN.

ALL PAVEMENTS TO SLOPE POSITIVELY AWAY FROM ALL BUILDINGS. PONDING OF WATER IS PROHIBITED.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL METHODS DURING
CONSTRUCTION, AND THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF ALL PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL
METHODS AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE, IF ANY PERMANENT METHODS ARE REQUIRED.

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS SET
FORTH IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MANUAL.

INSPECTOR REFERS TO AUTHORIZED REGULATORY AGENCY SEDIMENTATION AND EROSION CONTROL INSPECTOR OR
HIS/HER REPRESENTATIVE. FIELD INSPECTIONS MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL SEDIMENTATION AND EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES AS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE INSPECTOR, CLIENT, AND/OR CLIENT'S REPRESENTATIVES.

WHEN HAND PLANTING, MULCH (HAY OR STRAW) SHOULD BE UNIFORMLY SPREAD OVER SEEDED AREA WITHIN 24 HOURS
OF SEEDING.

DURING UNSUITABLE GROWING SEASONS, MULCH WILL BE USED AS A TEMPORARY COVER ON SLOPES THAT ARE 4:1 OR
STEEPER, MULCH WILL BE ANCHORED.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MUST BE INSTALLED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ON SITE.
PLEASE CALL THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY FOR AN INSPECTION.

INSPECT AND MAINTAIN ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES EVERY 7 DAYS AND AFTER EACH SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL (0.5
INCHES OR GREATER) AND DOCUMENT WITH INSPECTION REPORTS.

EACH DEVICE IS TO BE MAINTAINED OR REPLACED IF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION HAS REACHED ONE HALF THE
CAPATOWN OF THE DEVICE.

LOCATE STOCKPILES UP SLOPE FROM EROSION CONTROL MEASURES. ALL SOIL STOCK PILES SHALL HAVE APPROPRIATE
EROSION CONTROL PER THE LATEST VERSION OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MANUAL
INCLUDING SEEDING AND SILT FENCE AROUND THE BASE OF THE STOCK PILE.

GRADING LEGEND
KEY DESCRIPTION
FG FINISH GRADE
MG MEET EXISTING GRADE
HP HIGH POINT
HPS HIGH POINT OF SWALE
LP LOW POINT
BS BOTTOM OF STAIRS
IN TOP OF STAIRS
BR BOTTOM OF RAMP
TR TOP OF RAMP
BC BOTTOM OF CURB
TC TOP OF CURB
BWH BOTTOM OF WALL (HIGH SIDE)
BWL BOTTOM OF WALL (LOW SIDE)
™ TOP OF WALL
X% SLOPE DIRECTION - POINTS DOWNWARD
— — — — | GRADE BREAK
p--p--p--p- | ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

SCALE: 1"=20' N
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COLLABORATIVE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

821 Wake Forest Road
Raleigh, NC 27604 | 919.805.3586

REUSE OF DOCUMENT

This document is the property of Site
Collaborative Inc. The ideas and design
incorporated on this document is an
instrument of professional service and
shall not be used for any other project
without written authorization of Site
Collaborative Inc.
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3 \5”OAK
IS i\
/ EMERALD ZOYSIA GRASS ON s i T E

AMENDED SOIL, TYP. OF ALL SOD
AREAS - SEE PLANTING NOTES COLLABORATIVE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

821 Wake Forest Road
Raleigh, NC 27604 | 919.805.3586

1-QL
1,502 sf - ZE

300 SF MIN. FOR PARKING
ISLANDS PER SEC. 7.1.7.D

REUSE OF DOCUMENT

This document is the property of Site
Collaborative Inc. The ideas and design
incorporated on this document is an
instrument of professional service and
shall not be used for any other project
without written authorization of Site
Collaborative Inc.

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSITION PROTECTIVE YARD
REQUIRED 20' AVERAGE WIDTH TYPE "2" TPY: (5) SHADE TREES + (4) UNDERSTORY
TREES + (30) SHRUBS PER 100 LF
348'-11" FRONTAGE x 20' = 6,978 SF TOTAL AREA
(17) SHADE TREES + (14) UNDERSTORY TREES + (105) SHRUBS
PROVIDED: 6,980 SF TOTAL AREA
(17) SHADE TREES + (14) UNDERSTORY TREES + (107) SHRUBS

STREET PROTECTIVE YARD

TRIPLE-SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH, TYP.
OF ALL LANDSCAPE BEDS AND MULCH RINGS

TREES TO MEET VEHICULAR

USE AREA COVERAGE REQUIRED TYPE "C3" (FOR PARKING AREAS ONLY): (30) SHRUBS PER 100 LF
REQUIREMENT, SEE 36'-0" TOTAL FRONTAGE = (11) SHRUBS
CALCULATIONS PROVIDED: (12) SHRUBS

VEHICULAR USE AREA

REQUIRED: 1 CANOPY TREE PER 2,000 SF OF PARKING AREA
PARKING LOT AREA: 23,000 SF / 2,000 = 12 SHADE TREES
PROVIDED: 12 TREES

STREET TREES

REQUIRED: 1 TREE PER 40' OF FRONTAGE
FRONTAGE: 349'-10"/ 40 LF = 9 TREES

PROVIDED: 10 TREES (4 PROPOSED + 6 EXISTING)

2701 S WILMINGTON STREET, RALEIGH, NC 27603

oGP PLANT SCHEDULE
GP -1 TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT CALIPER AT DBH B&B OR CONT. REMARKS
SS-33 ‘,‘ X BH 9 Betula nigra "Heritage’ Heritage River Birch 10°-12" HT. 3"-3 1/2" CAL. B&B 3-5 Trunks
CA 7 Cercis canadensis “Appalachian Red Eastern Redbud 6°-8" HT. 11/2"-2" CAL. CONTAINER Strong, Central Leader
GP 6 Ginkgo biloba "Princeton Sentry’ Princeton Sentry Ginkgo 12°-14° HT. 3"-3 1/2" CAL. B&B Strong, Central Leader
MM 7 Magnolia virginiana "Moon Glow’ Sweet Bay 6°-8" HT. 11/2"-2" CAL. CONTAINER 3-5 Trunks
NW 8 Nyssa sylvatica "Wildfire® Black Gum 10°-12" HT. 3"-3 1/2" CAL. B&B Strong, Central Leader
EMERALD ZOYSIA GRASS ON QL 4 Quercus lyrata Overcup Oak 10°-12" HT. 3"-3 1/2" CAL. B&B Strong Central Leader
/ AMENDED SOIL, TYP. OF ALL SOD TS 6 Tilia tomentosa Silver Linden 10°-12" HT. 3"-3 1/2" CAL. B&B Strong, Central Leader
AREAS - SEE PLANTING NOTES O
\ SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT SPREAD B&B OR CONT. REMARKS _I
AA 26 Azalea Encore "Autumn Bravo” TM TM Autumn Bravo Azalea 18" MIN. 18" MIN. CONTAINER Full, Dense _I
I 58 llex glabra "Compacta’ Compact Inkberry 18" MIN. 18" MIN. CONTAINER Full, Dense :
IP 12 lllicium parviflorum Anise Tree 36" MIN. 36" MIN. CONTAINER Full, Dense —
EMERALD ZOYSIA GRASS ON LR 35 Loropetalum chinense rubrum “Crimson Fire® | Crimson Fire Fringe Flower | 18" MIN. 18" MIN. CONTAINER Full, Dense J_
AMENDED SOIL, TYP. OF ALL SOD ZE-18adsf SO 19 Spiraea thunbergii “Ogon’ TM Mellow Yellow Spirea 18" MIN. 18" MIN. CONTAINER Full, Dense O O
AREAS - SEE PLANTING NOTES
GROUND COVERS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT SPREAD CONT. SIZE SPACING REMARKS U) CD
NT 1,021 Nassella tenuissima Texas Needle Grass LANDSCAPE PLUG LANDSCAPE PLUG 12" o.c. Plant when not dormant
SS 245 Schizachyrium scoparium "Standing Ovation® Little Bluestem Grass 12" HT. 12" 1 GAL. 24" o.c. Plant when not dormant TZ;DSEZCZT NUMBER
ZE 7,671 sf Zoysia japonica "Emerald’ Emerald Zoysia - SOD Plant when not dormant
PROJECT PHASE:
ADMINISTRATIVE
4 "v" SHAPED SPADED BED EDGE, TYP. OF - iTTEE REVIEW
ALL LANDSCAPE BEDS AND MULCH RINGS 07.25.2019
TRIPLE-SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH, TYP.
OF ALL LANDSCAPE BEDS AND MULCH RINGS -
SHEET TITLE:
PLANTING
PLAN
SHEET NUMBER:
SCALE: 1"=20' N
e 1400
0 10 20 40



AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
OHE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE WALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE WALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"C&G

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"C&G

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"C&G

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERHANG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET (US HWY 401 AND 70) 200' PUBLIC R/W (SEE REF. NO. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
S WILMINGTON STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NORTH BOUND LANES

AutoCAD SHX Text
S WILMINGTON STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH BOUND LANES

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"OAK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"OAK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"OAK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"OAK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"OAK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"OAK


2X DIAMETER OF i
ROOTBALL. PULL BURLAP BACK 3 (MIN.) e ’1 ROOTBALL, MIN.
SET ROOTBALL ON UNDISTURBED

SUBGRADE - DO NOT OVER - EXCAVATE.

SOHI, LLC

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES
PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS .
PLANTING NOTES SEEDING/SODDING NOTES PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR 2-6 L
FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS 7
1. ROUGH GRADING TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE START OF PLANT INSTALLATION. SUBSTANTIAL 1. ROUGH GRADING TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE START OF PLANT INSTALLATION. SUBSTANTIAL ESSKELVEEXSS \Ivil#erfuTNTeA ?EEGZRF?I\E/I{/IDOEVTEUEL,\I‘. PRUNE ALL DAMAGED ®
COMPLETION SIGN-OFF BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR TO  ENSURE NO CHANNELIZED COMPLETION SIGN-OFF BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE NO CHANNELIZED ' OR DEAD WOOD .
FLOWS AROUND THE SITE, FLOWS AROUND THE SITE STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR IMMEDIATELY PRIOR
' FROM PLANTING. TO PLANTING COLLABORATIVE
2. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UTILITIES AND UNDERGROUND IMPEDIMENTS PRIOR THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
10 BEGINNING PLANTING. 2. ALL SEEDED/SODDED AREAS SHALL BE FINISHED GRADE AT THE THICKNESS OF THE SOD. e o GhADL D NvER SET SHRUB 1" HIGHER SPECIFIED MULCH
y 3" DEEP 821 Wake Forest Road
3. ALL WEEDS, NON-NATIVE INVASIVE SPECIES, AND EXOTIC SPECIES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT 3. NO SEEDED/SODDED AREAS SHALL BE SODDED UNTIL ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, ?’EIEOFY(\S(??éEAEREE\l\#%VREA%)I(ECEFSQEESgI:LA[CL) IEI)E(ECSE g‘;’i\'\SSURROUNDING Raleigh, NC 27604 | 919.805.3586
CONTRACTOR LIMITS SHALL BE ELIMINATED PRIOR TO PLANTING BED  CREATION,PLANTING, AND INCLUDING PLANTING AND MULCHING HAVE OCCURRED AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT HAVE PLUMB '
SEEDING/SODDING OPERATIONS. REVIEWED THE FINAL GRADING. PAVEMENT. AS
MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT SHOWN ON PLANS
4. PLANTING SHOULD OCCUR IMMEDIATELY AFTER CONSTRUCTION TO STABILIZE AREAS OF BARE SOIL. 4. SOD AREAS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM : {
5. IT SHALL BE NOTED THAT ALL SECTIONS OF THE SITE THAT ARE SLOPED 3:1 OR HIGHER WILL BE j; igggﬁcéﬁmggfg ?glﬂ(TgN'T TO THE SO HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED — - N z
COVERED WITH EROSION CONTROL STABILIZATION COIR FABRIC (WITH 1" SQUARE OPENINGS) PRIOR TO 43 ALLAREAS SHOW A UNIFORM STAND OF SPECIFIED GRASS IN HEALTHY CONDITION WATER SAUCER, IF SPECIFIED, SHALL RISE NO T . a
PLANTING TO ENSURE IMMEDIATE STABILIZATION. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT FABRIC AT MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE ~ ;
EACH PLANT LOCATION AND PLACE PLANTS ACCORDING TO PLAN. ALL FABRIC SHALL BE RE-STAKED 44.  ATLEAST 30 DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE THE COMPLETION OF WORK UNDER THIS SECTION. '
PER ENGINEERS ORIGINAL DRAWINGS IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING. & QUALITY GUARANTEE. COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, N
- : LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
6. PLANTS ARE TO BE PURCHASED BY SCIENTIFIC NAMES. THEY SHALL BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THEIR 51. SOD SHALL BE UNIFORM IN COLOR, LEAF TEXTURE, LEAF AND ROOD DENSITY, AND FREE FROM DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
SPECIES, MEET ALL NOTED CONDITIONS OF SPECIFICATIONS, AND SHALL BE IN VIGOROUS GROWING WEED, DISEASES, AND OTHER VISIBLE IMPERFECTIONS AT TIME OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.
CONDITION MEETING ANSI STANDARD Z60. GUARANTEE DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE AS A RESULT OF FERTILIZERS, PESTICIDES, OR ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON : FILL WITH SPECIFIED
, SOIL MIX
7. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR OWNER MAINTAINS RIGHT TO REJECT ANY PLANT DUE TO AESTHETICS OR 88%E§RACX,E‘§:LT|'SO,\;'S NOT SUPERVISED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR AS ARESULT OF ACTS OF gggﬂigﬂE%ﬁE&GRwE- HANDLE TREE BY THE SUBGRADE el T~
STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCY AT ANY TIME. 52. SEED SHALL BE UNIFORM IN COLOR, LEAF TEXTURE, LEAF AND ROOD DENSITY, AND FREE ax ' g%%;BQ;L- SCORE
8. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING ALL PLANTS SHOWN ON PLANS IN FROM WEED, DISEASES, AND OTHER VISIBLE IMPERFECTIONS AT TIME OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. ROOTBALL DIAMETER ROOTBOUND PLANTS
LOCATIONS SHOWN. QUANTITIES GIVEN ON THE PLANT LEGEND ARE FOR CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE GUARANTEE DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE AS A RESULT OF FERTILIZERS, PESTICIDES, OR ONLY
ONLY. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR, THE PLANS SHALL OVERRULE THE PLANT LEGEND. CONTRACTOR OTHER APPLICATIONS NOT SUPERVISED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR AS A RESULT OF ACTS OF oF RO
SHALL LOCATE ALL PLANTS AWAY FROM KNOWN PERMANENT FIXTURES. IF CONFLICT ARISES WITH PLAN, GOD OR VANDALISM. 2x DIAMETER OF ROOTBALL, MIN.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PROJECT MANAGER OR DESIGNEE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. gﬁ:‘(TgE;ATE?GRHM;\;;{% RECREATION AND CULTURAL
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT THE SEED/SOD IS PROPERLY ;
9. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO OR EXCEED THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY IRRIGATED DURING THE GROW-IN PERIOD AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE IE THE SOD SUEFERS RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
STOCK (LATEST EDITION) AS PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION ~ OF NURSERYMEN. RREPARABLE HARM TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV -
: WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REUSE OF DOCUMENT ,
10.ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF ALL PESTS, DISEASES, AND CANKERS, IN HEALTHY CONDITION, NOTES: This documentis the property of Site
AND FREE OF MECHANICAL DAMAGE AT THE TIME OF PLANTING. 7. SEED/SOD IS SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND/OR CLIENT : _CoIIaboratwe Inc. The ideas ang design
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT AT ANY TIME OR PLACE PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE, ANY WORK AND 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ;ggg[jpnﬁga;fgf‘)”r;;‘e'z sﬂgrﬁglmsee?;i'g:;n ;
11JT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE A HEALTHY AND VIABLE PLANT AND THE SOD WHICH IN THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS OPINION FAILS TO MEET THESE SPECIFICATIONS AP%ES?TUICEEDgiﬁ\'l'/\igcéievx'-FLR%La'gﬁNG PITS. SHRUB PLANTING e of Protess ot o
PLANT SHALL BE REJECTED IF DEEMED UNHEALTHY OR UNFIT AT ANY TIME DURING THE CONTRACT OR REQUIREMENTS. ( ) 3 without written authorization of Site
2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE .
WARRANTY DURAT'ON MANUAL SCALE. 3/4!1 - -I l_OH Collaborative Inc.
8. SOD STANDARDS: ' " ) :
12.JF ANY PLANT/MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS ARE REQUESTED BY CONTRACTOR, THEN NOTICE SHALL BE . 3. STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT
GIVEN TO PROJECT MANAGER OR DESIGNEE AT MINIMUM SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS (NOT INCLUDING 8.1. GENERAL HEALTHY, THICK TURF HAVING UNDERGONE A PROGRAM OF REGULAR INSTALLATION WITH A 5" MINIMUM FIRST QP)
FERTILIZATION, MOWING AND WEED CONTROL: FREE OF OBJECTABLE WEEDS: UNIFORM IN BRANCH HEIGHT CITY OF RALEIGH
WEEKENDS) PRIOR TO DESIRED ORDERING DATE/TIME. WHEN SUBSTITUTIONS ARE REQUESTED BY GREEN COLOR, LEAF TEXTURE AND DENSITY: HEALTHY, VIGOROUS ROOT SYSTEM: INSPECTED : STANDARD DETAIL O
CONTRACTOR, SUGGESTED ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENTS SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED AT TIME FOR 7 ! ’ ! 4. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL.
FULL AND COMPLETE REVIEW BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR OWNER. AND FOUND FREE OF DISEASE, NEMATODES, PEST AND PEST LARVAE BY THE ENTOMOLOGIST 5. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. REVISIONS | DATE: 81118 NOT TO SCALE @
OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. 6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
13. BALLED AND BURLAPPED PLANTS/TREES TO BE PLANTED PRIOR TO CONTAINER OR BEDDING PLANTS. 8.2. EACH PIECE OF SOD: SANDY-LOAM SOIL BASE THAT WILL NOT BREAK, CRUMBLE OR TEAR ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA TREE PLANTING DETAL N~
DURING SOD INSTALLATION. IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. Q\|
14. BALLED AND BURLAPPED MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES: 8.3. THICKNESS: MINIMUM 3/4" THICK, EXCLUDING THE TOP GROWTH THATCH.
14.1. TREES DESIGNATED B&B SHALL BE PROPERLY DUG WITH FIRM, NATURAL BALLS OF SOIL RETAINING 8.4. THATCH: NOT TO EXCEED 1/2" UNCOMPRESSED. TPP-03 Q
AS MANY FIBROUS ROOTS AS POSSIBLE, IN SIZES AND SHAPES AS SPECIFIED IN THE AMERICAN . ;
STANDARD FOR NURSERY. STOCK ANS| 2601 85. SIZE: CUT IN STRIPS 18" WIDE NO MORE THAN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO DELIVERY. ROW TREE PLANTING Z
14.2. ROOT BALLS SHALL BE FIRMLY WRAPPED WITH NONSYNTHETIC, ROTTABLE BURLAP AND SECURED 1 AS SPECIFIED IN LEGEND
9. SOD DELIVERY, STORAGE AND HANDLING GUIDELINES ARE AS FOLLOWS: L L
WITH NAILS AND HEAVY, NONSYNTHETIC TWINE. SCALE: NTS
14.3. ROOT COLLAR SHALL BE APPARENT AT SURFACE OF BALL, OR THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE 9.1. SOD SHALL BE DELIVERED ON PALLETS PROPERLY LOADED ON VEHICLES AND WITH ROOT . -
RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING EXCESS SOIL FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOTBALL. SYSTEM PROTECTED FROM EXPOSURE TO SUN, WIND, AND HEAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH |
14.4. REMOVE ALL BURLAP, LACING, AND WIRE BASKET FROM AT LEAST THE TOP 1/2 OF THE ROOTBALL STANDARD PRACTICE AND LABELED WITH BOTANICAL AND COMMON NAME OF EACH GRASS
AND DISCARD FROM PLANTING HOLE. SPECIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL SEED ACT. SOD THAT HAS BEEN DAMAGED BY POOR - \ﬂ ( ' )
14.5. DO NOT MANEUVER BY TRUNK. HANDLE BY ROOT BALL ONLY. HANDLING OR IMPROPER STORAGE IS SUBJECT TO REJECTION BY THE LANDSCAPE ~
ARCHITECT OR OWNER. DO NOT CUT LEADER
15. CONTAINERIZED PLANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES: 911.  PROTECT FROM DEHYDRATION, CONTAMINATION, FREEZING AND HEATING AT ALL TIMES. LLI
15.1. MATERIAL SHALL HAVE FIRM, NATURAL BALLS OF SOIL RETAINING AS MANY FIBROUS ROOTS AS SPECIFIED TREE STRAP HE
POSSIBLE, IN SIZES AND SHAPES AS SPECIFIED IN THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK KEEP STORED SOD MOIST AND UNDER SHADE OR COVERED WITH MOISTENED BURLAP. —
’ 9.1.2. DO NOT DROP SOD ROLLS FROM CARTS, TRUCKS OR PALLETS. \
ANSI Z60.1 30
15.2. ROOT COLLAR SHALL BE APPARENT AT SURFACE OF BALL, OR THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE 9.1.3. DO NOT DELIVER MORE SOD THAN CAN BE INSTALLED WITHIN 36 HOURS. 2 GAUGE GALV. WIRE WITH ¥" DIAMETER
RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING EXCESS SOIL FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOTBALL. 9.14. DO NOT STACK SOD MORE THAN 2 FEET DEEP. WHITE PVC ON ENTIRE LENGTH OF EACH WIRE e
15.3. REMOVE CONTAINER PRIOR TO PLANTING. SPEGIFIED POSTS - ALIGN NWI/SE, 2 PER TREE N
16.TREES TO BE STAKED WILL BE DESIGNATED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. TREE STAKING FOR SET MIN. 18" INTO UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE |_
CANOPY AND LARGE EVERGREEN TREES SHALL NOT EXCEED 90 DAYS. WRAP ENTIRE SURFACE OF TRUNK UP TO ———
_ SECOND BRANCH W/ SPECIFIED AMEND PLANTING AREA LL]
17 PLANT BED PREPARATION: WRAPPING SECURED @ TOP AND PER SPECIFICATIONS
ALL PLANT BEDS ARE TO RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF 4" OF APPROVED TOPSOIL TILLED IN TO A DEPTH OF 8" ) LL
TO ENSURE INTEGRATION WITH EXISTING SOIL. APPROVED TOPSOIL IS TO BE PREFERABLY FROM BOTTOM & AT 2 FT INTERVALS 3" DEPTH MULCH AS m
ON-SITE STOCKPILE FROM STRIPPING OPERATIONS - SEE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS. IF o SPECIFIED. DO NOT BURY
ON-SITE TOPSOIL IS NOT AVAILABLE, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO SITE ACCORDINGLY. /F;'I-B%"\‘/TETFFE\EIELV\(/S/RTES’EOF ROOTBALL 2"-4" —— PLANTS WITH MULCH —
18.ALL MULCH TO BE CERTIFIED TO BE FREE OF WEEDS, NON-NATIVE INVASIVE SPECIES AND THEIR REMOVE PLASTIC POTS )
LARVAE. MULCH SAMPLE SUBMITTAL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE SITE 3" DEEP MULCH RING, MIN. 48" @, PULL —— PRIOR TO PLANTING
DELIVERY. MULCH BACK 2"-3" FROM TRUNK Z
19.SEED/SODDED BED PREPARATION: ALL AREAS TO BE SEEDED/SODDED ARE TO RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF 4" HT. WATER SAUCER IN NON-TURF O
2" OF APPROVED TOPSOIL SEEDING/SODDING NOTES FILLED INTO AREAS. \
ALL DEBRIS, ROCKS, ETC. LARGER THAN .5" ARE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO SEEDING/SODDING OR ) J —
PLANTING. A DEPTH OF 4" TO ENSURE INTEGRATION WITH EXISTING SOIL. e —[L w\
APPROVED TOPSOIL IS TO BE PREFERABLY FROM ON-SITE STOCKPILE FROM STRIPPING OPERATIONS - SPADED BED EDGE AT TREE RINGS TYP. o | s ( ' )
SEE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS. IF ON-SITE TOPSOIL & sedi o GROUND COVER
IS NOT AVAILABLE, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO SITE ACCORDINGLY. SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIXTURE AS PER A ARy | 4 Z
SPECIFICATIONS T SR I SCALE: 1"=1-0" —
AFTER TREE IS SET, REMOVE ALL TWINE f g E
& WIRE FROM TOP AND SIDES OF ]
\

TREE PLANTING
@ SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" 8

PROJECT NUMBER:
19022
PROJECT PHASE:
ADMINISTRATIVE
_SITE REVIEW
DATE:
07.25.2019
SPACING -
17
-
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ot N
T+t + + + + + + PLANT SPACING CHART _
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24" o.c. 20.80" o.c. 0.29 NOTES & DETA”_S
. SHEET NUMBER:
@ TRIANGULAR SPACING FOR GROUNDCOVERS L40‘I
SCALE: NTS




APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EXSITING FIRE HYDRANT
o\_\§ APPROXIMATE LOCATION NCCS MONUMENT "PEANUTS’
4909 Liles Road
/ OF EXSITING 12" CIP & GRID COORDINATES (NAD83/2001) ’ lies koa ©
WATERLINE < N = 727,196.41 FT Raleigh, NC 27606 .
/ E = 2,105,659.33 FT 919.438.3694 (0)
APPROXIMATE LOC , . \§ COMBINED FACTOR = 0.99990014 Firm License C-3898 COLLABORATIVE
/ OF EXSITING 8" SA N22°2013E & LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
SEWER LINE (MATERJA N 2757 OAKTIE) 727 W. Hargett Street, Ste. 101
/ UNKNOWN) N Raleigh, NC 27603 |
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND 919.805.3586
/ ) SPECIFICATIONS.
EIP FOUND 0.27
/ SOUTHEAST OF
/ PROPERTY CORNER
N /F CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES
/ SAMIH T YEHIA AND REBECCA A YEHIA 1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DESTAILS, & SPECIFICATIONS
/ DB 15864, PG 672 (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
PROPOSED 1.5"TYP e 2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
/ COPPER WATER SER a. A DISTANCE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN

IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY
SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25'
O:S/ , FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50" FROM A PUBLIC WELL;

6 b. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10'. IF THE SEPARATION CANNOT BE
MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN' A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE
WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED
FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER;

c. WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL
ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10" ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS;

d. 5.0' MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS
SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER;

e. MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. MAINTAIN 24" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT
ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A

/ METER

/ PROPOSED
SANITARY

CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49); REUSE OF DOCUMENT
f. ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED. This document is the property of Site
Collaborative Inc. The ideas and design
3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC incorporated on this document is an
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. instrument of professional service and

shall not be used for any other project
without written authorization of Site

- 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGOUT CONSTRUCTION OF Collaborative Inc.
DISFANCE FROM FIRE PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
HYDRANT TO ALL POINTS OF / DEPARTMENT.

THE BUILDING (TOTAL
LENGTH = 340" OR 170" IN
EACH DIRECTION)

5. 3.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS.

/ 6. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OR A SITE
g EIP ™~ UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF
/ N60°49°14”W ~ SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.
d ) ~
21.16 7. INSTALL WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2' X 2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: [T IS THE

APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

8. INSTALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR
FEET MAXIMUM.

9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY
N /F SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

ALICE H WASHINGTON

DISTANCE FROM

HYDRANT TO AU
10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ AND USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN

THE BUILDIN -
DB 1166, PG 3% BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
PROPOSED 4" PVC \
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ~_ 11. NCDOT / RAILRAOD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN
STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
PROPOSED 1.5" TYPE K ™~
COPPER WATER SERVICE & ~ 12. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY CORPUD FOG
ETER ~ PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (919) 996-2334 OR
~_ TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.
APPROXIMATE LOCATION 13. CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B
’ OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES AR THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL
OF EXSITING 8" SANITARY MEET MERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON TEH UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
SEWER MANHOLE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
N /F RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT
(919) 996-5923 OR JOANIE.HARTLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.
APPROXIMATE LOCATIOf JOAN CURTIS SMITH
OF EXSITING 12" CIP DB 10969, PG 2385
WATERLINE DB 9346, PG 2467 UTILITY NOTES

1 PG 1324
DB 9120, PG 132 1. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES ON SHEETS PROVIDED BY SITE COLLABORATIVE.

2. EXISTING UTILITIES IN CONFLICT WITH PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED.
3. THIS PLAN IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND REPRESENTS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF PROPOSED UTILITIES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY

EIP FOUND ™~

7 0.32° SOUTH EAS]\ DIMENSIONED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ACTUAL AND PROPOSED LOCATION OF UTILITIES TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
F PROPERTY LINE 4. PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINE SIZES AND MATERIALS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.
7 N O . THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING THIS INFORMATION.
g O 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRIC, GAS, AND TELEPHONE SERVICE WITH THE APPROPRIATE
/ (OQ UTILITY COMPANY PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUITS AS REQUIRED FOR THESE

UTILITIES UNDER PAVED AREAS.

6. CONTRACTORS MUST COORDINATE ALL SITE UTILITY INSPECTIONS WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES INSPECTOR. THE CITY OF
RALEIGH SHALL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE ANY WORK TAKES PLACE.

7. THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO USE UNMETERED WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT

S60°39'55"E N/F THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTIES DEPARTMENT FOR TEMPORARY METER AND SERVICE OPTIONS.

19.82" SURRY RIDGE HOLDINGS, LLC 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICES WITH THE BUILDING PLANS
' PROVIDED BY OTHERS TO ENSURE THE CONNECTION LOCATION AND ELEVATION ARE COORDINATED.

ZiﬁﬁféiiEWER — DB 17108, PG 297 9. ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 2.0%.
1P 10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES TO ENSURE THERE ARE NO
CONFLICTS AND THAT ALL UTILITIES MEETING THE MINIMUM CITY OF RALEIGH COVER AND SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS.
PROPOSED 2.0" TYPE K 7 11, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING, COORDINATING, AND PAYMENT FOR ALL NECESSARY
COPPER WATER SERVICE & / . LOCATING SERVICES INCLUDING INDEPENDENT LOCATING SERVICES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES

METER LOCATED AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION, OR ANY OTHER FORM OF CONSTRUCTION. THE

2701 S WILMINGTON STREET, RALEIGH, NC 27603

SOHI
SOHI, LLC

\\‘ ™~ CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMIEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVES OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS.
PROPOSED FIRE SERVICE \-\“ E FROM FIRE . ™~ 12. ALL SUB-SURFACE UTILITIES IDENTIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR APPROXIMATE LOCATION
(SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY ANT TO ALL POINTS OF / ™ BASED ON SURVEY INFORMATION, FIELD OBSERVATIONS, AND OTHER RECORD DRAWINGS WHICH MAY BE AVAILABLE. THESE
SPRINKLER DESIGNER) \ BUILDING (TOTAL d DRAWINGS DO NOT NECESSARILY SHOW ALL EXISTING UTILITIES.
; / 13.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AS-BUILT DRAWINGS TO RECORD THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF ALL PIPING PRIOR TO
APPROXIMATE LOCATION / CONCEALMENT. DRAWINGS WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AT REGULAR INTERVALS THROUGHOUT THE
OF PROPOSED FDG (REF [ y PROJECT FOR RECORD KEEPING AND AT THE CONCLUSION OF CONSTRUCTION.
‘ © , / o 14.  IF DEPARTURES FROM THE PROJECT DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE CONTRACTOR, DETAILS PROJECT NUMBER:
TO BUILDING PLANS BY EIP FOUND/ 0.55 SYAS OF SUCH DEPARTURES AND REASONS THERE FOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR REVIEW. NO 19022
OTHERS FOR ADDITIONAL NORTHWEST OF NS / o/ DEPARTURES FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE OWNER'S
DETAILS) PROPERTY CORNER ) / ® REPRESENTATIVE.
N O N/F 15.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RELOCATION OF ANY EXISTING UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED TO PROJECT PHASE:
o 3 / GARY CUSTER COMPLETE ANY PORTION OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE
4 DB 16387, PG 684 LEGEND COSTS OF ASSOCIATED WORK. SITE REVIEW
Oy 4 16.  THE ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER DISCLAIM ANY ROLE IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND/OR METHODS ASSOCIATED WITH DATE-
QO N THE PROJECT AS SET FORTH IN THESE PLANS. 07.26.2019
/C\ S / " EXISTING WATERLINE 17.  IF CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS REQUIRE ANY TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES OR SIDEWALK CLOSURES ALONG PUBLIC -£0.
S ¢ A Ay ROADWAYS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE CITY OF RALEIGH
7 é? :\V k SS EXISTING SANITARY SEWER AND/OR NCDOT.
< /AN
© oy ~ . 105 EXISTING LIGHT/UTILITY POLE -
S (/) EIP FOUND 0.38 ~ — oy EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT T
© S NORTHWEST OF 5
2 N - v
A\ A PROPERTY LINE
630 / W ><] EXISTING WATERLINE VALVE Know what's below. pepp—
& / S ATTENTION CONTRACTORS Call before you dig.
— THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXTENSION OF WATER,
o N/F PROPOSED WATERLINE SERVICE SEWER, AND/OR REUSE, AS APPROVED IN THESE PLANS, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE UTILITY PLAN
KATHY NEAL HAWKINS CONTACTING THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AT (919) 996-2409, AND THE
- _ PROPOSED SANITARY PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT AT (919) 996-5450 AT LEAST TWENTY FOUR HOURS
NP DB 15455, PG 1948 SEWER SERVICE PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION.
FAILURE TO NOTIFY BOTH CITY DEPARTMENTS IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING
KIMBERLY WOODARD HALL / o PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT CONSTRUCTION, WILL RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF MONETARY FINES, AND REQUIRE ]
Q) AN D JOYCE W WOODARD E| P REINSTALLATION OF ANY WATER OR SEWER FACILITIES NOT INSPECTED AS A RESULT NORTH SHEET NUMBER:
Q%) AN O PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER OF THIS NOTIFICATION FAILURE.
< DB 13887, PG 1783 /. —~ Cc.O CLEANOUT
° 1 ” . : ) FAILURE TO CALL FOR INSPECTION, INSTALL A DOWNSTREAM PLUG, HAVE
32 8 51 46 W E R B R —~ — PERMITTED PLANS ON THE JOBSITE, OR ANY OTHER VIOLATION OF CITY OF RALEIGH 20 ] 0 O 20 40 700
’ o ! STANDARDS WILL RESULT IN A FINE AND POSSIBLE EXCLUSION FROM FUTURE WORK ____ C
5231 <T|E) 7 686 T IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH.
- GRAPHIC SCALE
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1| T Both ‘General’ and 'Mixed Use' are shown to
illustrate comlinace with each potential use

Raleigh, North Carolina

NN UD0: 325 || General Building
uDo: 15.7 Building Height [CX] Maximum [CX] Provided
Building 1 12 - stories max = 34'-8" [+/-]
7 Parking Lot Elevation - Building: 1 8 Side Elevation - Building: 1 Building 2, 3 & & 12 - stories max = 33'-10" [+/-]
3/32"=1-0" 3/32"=1-0" - -
uDo: 15.9 Transparency [CX] Required [CX] Provided
Building 1 - ground level | 33% | 448sf*.33 = 148sf | 232sf
borizontal | ” Building 1 - upper level 20% | 399sf/5 = 80sf 155sf
orizontal lap siding
Building 2, 3&4 - ground | 33% | L&bLsf*.33 = 141sf | 232sf
- aluminum store front standing seam metal roof [ °
e window assemblies Building 2, 3&4 - upper 20% | 380sf/5 =  76sf 122sf
UDO: 1.5.10 Blank Areas [CX] Maximum [CX] Provided
Al  nnt AMhnee Al TR E\ll \\\\\\\\\\\ {\ BU|ld|ng 1 30 there are no areas >30
AAAANMMIMMIM1IMIMMIN1I1III1N1{{ImIMMY A nNM1mn .MMM NN \ —] I A
AANIMIMNMNMmmMmmMmMmMmMMDBGBOEIRHITIL I 0 Y \ — \
Y \ I (| R (N | A | E || I S \ _— . . ' '
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII \ — SO BU|ld|ng 2,3&4 30 there are no areas >30
M T \ \ — i . ot
| — 1 = pre-finished mefal siding UDo: 3.26 Mixed-Use
R i i U’ it vl v —
AN IR |
i i \\ \\\\ |
AMMITHHHHITETTEITITIj;E__sS s s ;i s s ies It AN R — '
. S . N — UDO: 15.7 Building Height [CX] Maximum [CX] Provided
= JI AN 1l <K —
1 = . . .
m ainted steel gaurdrails = , Building 1 12 - stories max = 34'-8" [+/-]
m P g m second floor +14 9
) : | T — — Building 2, 3 & & 12 - stories max = 33'-11" [+/-]
= % T |LL § | .
AMNMNMNMI1IMIMMMDIINN =
== 7 - i ] " : i Provided ASR
— o — & painted steel & concrefe — in uDo: 15.9 Transparency [CX] Required [CX]
?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\N{}é D N b ) pan steps and landings . — H R
s Zi ] re-finished metal sidin iLdi 5 Submission
i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\v}? 1Tt / — i p g BU|ld|ng 1- gI"OUI']CI level 50% | L48sf/2 = 22Lsf 232sf
T V% —
- Z 72 . = .
R // AN ] . Building 1 - upper level 20% | 399sf/5 = 80sf 155sf
S L / A | — painted steel
A H / T H : .
= : T ] pre-engineered metal Building 2, 3&4 - ground | 50% | kbk4sf/2 = 222sf | 232sf
] LIS NN building frame i ° -
N L ‘ ‘lf' ‘ “ Building 2, 3&4 - upper 20% | 380sf/5 = 76sf 122sf
5 :
5 . .
“ uDo: 1.5.10 Blank Areas [CX] Maximum [CX] Provided
6 Side Elevation - Building: 1 5 Street Elevation - Building: 1 Building 1 20 there are no areas >20
3/32°=1-0" 3/327=1-0" Building 2, 3 & & 20’ there are no areas >20'

o
|| | o
o
w — 2
o (U]
D E38
_ |_ DO+~ 7
L) vV N g
- ©
— << %
L == 7
5 | I — o 3=
) — m O .
T - X
L) <
m : : T : =
o N o — T
m bt m
= — O or o
ENn i \ — m O ql'
] Il o <=4
I N
Ll -
. ; wl o
e B
<C <
N ¥ —
Parking Lot Elevation - Building: 2, 3 & 4 Side Elevation - Building: 2, 3 & &4 Z Q
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